

No. 126, Original

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA
and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

—————◆—————

**COLORADO'S REPLY IN OPPOSITION
TO KANSAS' EXCEPTIONS**

—————◆—————

JOHN W. SUTHERS
Attorney General of Colorado
DANIEL D. DOMENICO
Solicitor General
SCOTT STEINBRECHER*
Assistant Attorney General

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW
1300 Broadway
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: 720-508-6287
Email: scott.steinbrecher@state.co.us
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
A. Kansas does not challenge the Special Master’s finding that the Accounting Procedures treat Imported Water Supply as if it were virgin water supply from within the Republican River Basin.....	2
B. The plain language of the Compact and Final Settlement Stipulation, as well as Special Master McKusick’s findings prove the States did not intend to charge Nebraska for consuming imported water under the Compact.....	3
C. Testimony by Kansas witnesses confirm the States did not intend to charge Nebraska for consuming imported water....	7
D. The Court should reject Kansas’ requests for additional remedies.....	10
1. Injunctive relief is unwarranted.....	10
2. The Court should limit damages to Kansas’ loss.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992).....	12
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985).....	13
<i>Sedima v. Imrex Co.</i> , 473 U.S. 479 (1985)	13
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. Art. III, § 2, Cl. 2.....	12
---------------------------------------	----

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 1 et seq.....	14
18 U.S.C. §§ 1961-1968	13
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a).....	12
Republican River Compact, Act of May 26, 1943, ch. 104, 57 Stat. 86, codified at C.R.S. § 37-67-101 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>
